

¾
SLP(C)No. 12634 OF 2001

ITEM No.41

Court No. 9

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12634/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2001 in CWJC 8582/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

I.T.C. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. AB. Dewan, Sr.adv.
Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. BB. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

List the matter in January, 2003 for directions. We
hope, by that time the Writ Petition will be decided by the
High Court.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master